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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATIO!+ w viraivanccan -

COMMISSIONERS RESEIVED Arizona Corporation Commission
GARY PIERCE, CHAIRMAN I DOCKETED
BOB STUMP IO R

SANDRA D. KENNEDY | - AUG 12 201
PAUL NEWMAN N I DOCKETED BY

BRENDA BURNS n%

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION DOCKET NO. E-01787A-11-0186
OF NAVOPACHE ELECTRIC

COOPERATIVE, INC., AN ELECTRIC NAVOPACHE ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE NONPROFIT COOPERATIVE, INC.’S
MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION, FOR A CORRECTION OF INVENERGY
DETERMINATION OF THE FAIR VALUE WIND DEVELOPMENT, LLC’S
OF ITS PROPERTY FOR RATEMAKING MISTAKE OF FACT

PURPOSES, TO FIX A JUST AND

REASONABLE RETURN THEREON AND
TO APPROVE RATES DESIGNED TO
DEVELOP SUCH RETURN.

Navopache Electric Cooperative, Inc. (“NEC” or “Cooperative™), by and through
undersigned counsel, makes this filing to correct a fundamental factual mistake reflected in the
Reply Invenergy Wind Development, LLC (“Invenergy”) filed to Navopache’s Opposition to
Invenergy’s Intervention. Tariff No. 12 for Sub-Transmission Service is not a part of the rate
proceeding as it was expressly withdrawn by Navopache in its July 7, 2011 filing in this
docket. As explained in Navopache’s Opposition, issues associated with such service are
complex and unduly broaden and complicate the present rate proceeding. To the extent
otherwise allowed by law, and to the extent the parties cannot reach a mutually acceptable
interconnection agreement, then the proper course for Invenergy would be to file a separate

complaint proceeding.




12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this| _Z_'ﬁay of August, 2011.

CURTIS, GOODWIN, SULLIVAN,
UDALL & SCHWAB, P.L.C.

Michael A. Curtis
William P. Sullivan

Melissa A. Parham

501 East Thomas Road

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3205
Attorneys for Navopache Electric
Cooperative, Inc.
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PROOF OF AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that on thisi 2‘ day of August, 2011, I caused the foregoing document,
with attachments, to be served on the Arizona Corporation Commission by delivering the original and
thirteen (13) copies of the above to:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

With a copy of the foregoing e-mailed
this| z‘: day of August, 2011 to:

Teena Jibilian
dboyle@azcc.gov
dperson@azcc.gov

Scott Hesla, Esq.
shesla@azcc.gov

Kimberly Ruht, Esq.
kruht@azcc.gov

Steve Olea
solea.azcc.gov

With a copy of the foregoing mailed
this| 2‘_‘3 day of August, 2011 to:

Douglas Fant

Law Offices of Douglas V. Fant
3655 West Anthem Way

Suite A-109, PMB 411
Anthem, Arizona 85086
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